, 2 - 6

## **RECORDATION FORM CO'** PATENTS ONLY

| 11-09-2006 |
|------------|
|            |

103334788 Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services DIRECTOR OF THE US PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof.

- 1. **Nadav Binyamin HELFMAN and Aidan** Name of conveying party(ies): SHRIBMAN
- 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

## SAP Portals Isreal Ltd. **15 Hatidhar Street** Raanana, 43665 Isreal

3. Nature of conveyance:

Assignment XXXX Security Agreement

Other:

Merger Change of Name

Execution Date: October 31, 2006

4. Application number(s) or application date(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 31. 2006

Α. Application/Patent No. Β. Application/Issue Date

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:

> Charles N.J. Ruggiero Ohlandt, Greeley, Ruggiero & Perle, L.L.P. One Landmark Square, 10th Floor Stamford, Connecticut 06901-2682 U.S.A.

6. Total No. of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>.

7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41(h)) \$40.00/assignment. XXXXX CUSTOMER NO.: 27623

 XXXXX
 CUSTOMER NO.: 27623

 XXXXX
 Enclosed

 Authorized to be charged to deposit account.

 The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees under 37 C.F.R.

 3.41 that may be required with this communication or credit any overpayment, to Deposit

 Account No. 01-0467.
 A duplicate copy of this Form is enclosed.

11/06/2006 SSITHIB1 To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Charles N.J. Ruggiero Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:

11/2/06 Signature Date

PATENT REEL: 018510 FRAME: 0205

| 11/592280<br>11/592280 |
|------------------------|
|------------------------|

40.00 DP

FC:8021

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas We, Nadav Binyamin HELFMAN, and Aidan SHRIBMAN, both citizens of Israel (hereinafter: the "Assignors") are co-inventors of a certain invention entitled CENTRALLY MANAGED ENCRYPTED PARTITION (hereinafter: the "Invention"), desirous to transfer the entire right, title and interest in and to (1) the Invention, (2) any and all patent applications filed on the invention in any country or jurisdiction worldwide, including but not limited to an United States patent application filed herewith (separately and together: the "Patent Applications"), and (3) to any and all patents which may be granted on the Patent Applications in any country or jurisdiction worldwide (hereinafter: the "Patents"):

And whereas SAP Portals Israel Ltd., a corporation organized under and existing by virtue of the laws of Israel, and having a place of business at 15 Hatidhar Street, Raanana, 43665, ISRAEL. (hereinafter: the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention, the Patent Applications and the Patents;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors, by these presents, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to (1) the Invention; (2) the Patent Applications; (3) the Patents; (4) any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, and reissue applications for Letters Patent resulting from any of the Patent Applications including all priority rights under an International Convention (hereinafter: the "Related Applications").

The Assignors agree that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of the Assignee, the Assignor's successors, assigns and legal representatives, in order to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, shall apply for and execute all original, divisional, continuing, continuing-in-part, substitute or reissue patent applications for the Invention; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the Assignors relating to the Invention and/or any Patent Applications and/or any Patents and/or any Related Applications; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider

1

. . . . /

desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for the Invention and for vesting title in and to the Invention and in and to any and all applications for patents thereon in the Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

The Assignors hereby request and authorize the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any and all official patent authorities worldwide, to issue Letters Patent on the Patent Applications, and Letters Patent on any and all Related Applications, to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the Assignee's sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of the Assignce's legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignors had this assignment and sale not been made.

## Executed by me on the below indicated beside my signature.

Naday Binyamin HELFMAN (Citizen of Israel) 6A Hashahaf Street, Binyamina 30500, ISRAEL

Witness Name:

Witness Name:

Shermiter

Aidan SHRIBMAN (Citizen of Israel) 7/24 Boyer Street, Tel-Aviv 69127, ISRAEL

Witness Name:

Bitt br 1 orila

Witness Name:

K:\MISRAD\OD\Clients\4325\4325\_21\_2\1,DOC

Signature:

Signature of Witness:

Date: 7226

Date:

31 Dct. 2006

Signature of Witness:

Date: 31 Dct. 2006

Signature:

Date:

Signature of Witness:

7

Date:

31

Signature of Witness:

Date:

3) Oct. 2006

Oct. 2006

**RECORDED: 11/02/2006**